< |

SREE

&)} De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

05 AR 2201

Factory Depot Inc. Stock Ledger System
(FDISLS)

A Special Problem
to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science
De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfiliment
of the Requirements for the Degree of
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Guanco, Jensen M.
Sarmiento Jr., Raul F.

March 2001

A

KLA

TAVNTHN I intemstne f?‘%f‘g’
sugma:s Lifie ém%éﬁuﬁ%ﬁi%ﬁ@ aénéﬂx@g‘aﬁ% S




&) De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Abstiract

The Factory Depot Inc. Stock Ledger System is an inventory control information system
developed solely for the Factory Depoi Inc. Molino branch located at Molino Bacoor, Cavite. The
study’s main concern is the automation of the inventory process of the said establishment. The system
will bandle the management of FDI-MB’s inventory of products. The system not only focuses on the
management of the physica! item but on the information of the stocks, the products itself and its critical
level as well.

The system was developed using Visual Basic 5.0 as the programming language, MS Access
for database and query creation and Macromedia Flash 5.0 for the graphics. The proponents made nse
of Phase Life Cycle model as their methodology. This methodology encompasses all the activities
required to create and develop a software product.

The system provides modules for security, file maintenance, report, eic. the system was
developed to offer its users with user-friendly interface that is easy to understand and work with.

The proposed system will be beneficial to FDI and its staff for it is especially devetoped for
their needs and provides a more convenient process of the company’s current operations.

Factory Depot Inc. Stock Ledger System (FDISLS)




De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Table of Contents

1.0 Introduction
1.1 Background of the Study
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem
1.3 Statement of Objectives
13.1  General Objectives
132  Specific Objectives
14 Significance of the Study
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study
1.6 Mothodology of the Study

2.0 Review of Related Literature
2.1 Conceptual Literature
2.2 Research Literature

3.0 Theoretical Framework

3.1 Statement of Assumptions

3.2 Operational Definition
3.2.1 Definition of Terms
322  Definition of Processes

3.3 Theories Used in the Study
33.1  Traosaction Processing System
332 Data Flow Diagram
3.3.3 Datsbase
334 Database Management Systern
33.5 Structured Query Language
3.3.6  Normalization

4.0 The Existing System
4.1 Description of the System
4.2 Definition of Data Capture
4.3 Inputs
4.4 Processes
4.5 Files
4.6 Outputs

4.7 Dataflow Diagram
4.8 Problem Areas

5.0 The Proposed System
5.1 System Overview
5.2 System Objectives
5.3 Scope
5.4 System Jusiification

6.0 Design
6.1 Inputs
6.2 Files
6.3 Processes

6.4 Outputs

1-1
i-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
12
1-3
1-3

4-10
4-11

5-1
5-1
5-2
5-2

6-1
6-1
62
6-3

Factory Depot Inc. Stock Ledger System (FDISLS)




De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

7.0 Implementation
7.1 Resource Requirements

7.1.1  Software Requirements 7-1
7.12  Hardware Reguiremenis 7-1
7.13  Human Resource Requirements 7-1
7.2 Instailation Plans 7-2
721  System Installation 7-2
722  Training Plans 7-2
7.23  Conversion Plans 7-2
7.24  Testing 7-2
8.0 Cost Benefit Analysis
8.1 Intangible Benefits 8-1
8.2 Tangible Benefits 82

2.0 Conchusions and Recommendations
9.1 Conchsion 9-1
9.2 Recommendation 9-1

Factory Depot Inc. Stock Ledger System (FDISLS)




(&) De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Certification
Certification
Certification
Certification
Certification

Screen Design

ERD
Entity List

List of Appendices

Context Diagram (Proposed System)
Data Flow Diagram (Proposed System)

Normalization

Data Dictionary

Reports

A-l
B-1
C-1
D-1
E-1
E-1
G-1
H-1
I-1
J-1
K-1
L-1
M-1

Factory Depot Inc. Stock Ledger System (FDISLS)






