A Special Problem Presented to The Computer Studies Department College of Science De La Salle University - Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Guanco, Jensen M. Sarmiento Jr., Raul F.

March 2001

5 APR 2201



Abstract

The Factory Depot Inc. Stock Ledger System is an inventory control information system developed solely for the Factory Depot Inc. Molino branch located at Molino Bacoor, Cavite. The study's main concern is the automation of the inventory process of the said establishment. The system will handle the management of FDI-MB's inventory of products. The system not only focuses on the management of the physical item but on the information of the stocks, the products itself and its critical level as well.

The system was developed using Visual Basic 5.0 as the programming language, MS Access for database and query creation and Macromedia Flash 5.0 for the graphics. The proponents made use of Phase Life Cycle model as their methodology. This methodology encompasses all the activities required to create and develop a software product.

The system provides modules for security, file maintenance, report, etc. the system was developed to offer its users with user-friendly interface that is easy to understand and work with.

The proposed system will be beneficial to FDI and its staff for it is especially developed for their needs and provides a more convenient process of the company's current operations.



Table of Contents

1.0	0 Introduction			
		Background of the Study	1-1	
	1.2 Statement of the Research Problem			
		Statement of Objectives	1-2 1-2	
		1.3.1 General Objectives	1-2	
		1.3.2 Specific Objectives	1-2	
	1.4	Significance of the Study	1-2	
		Scope and Limitations of the Study	1-3	
		Methodology of the Study	1-3	
2 0	Deviens	of Related Literature		
2.0			2.1	
		Research Literature	2-1 2-2	
	2.2	Conceptual Literature Research Literature	Z - Z	
3.0		ical Framework		
		Statement of Assumptions	3-1	
	3.2	Operational Definition	3-1	
		3.2.1 Definition of Terms	3-1	
		3.2.2 Definition of Processes	3-3	
	3.3	Theories Used in the Study	3-4	
		3.3.1 Transaction Processing System	3-4	
		3.3.2 Data Flow Diagram	3-5	
		3.3.3 Database	3-6	
		3.3.4 Database Management System	3-7	
		3.3.5 Structured Query Language	3-7	
		3.3.6 Normalization	3-7	
4.0	The Exi	sting System		
		Description of the System	4-1	
			4-1	
		Inputs	4-4	
		Processes	4-5	
	4.5	Files	4-7	
	4.6	Outputs	4-9	
		Dataflow Diagram	4-10	
		Problem Areas	4-11	
5.0	The Pro	posed System		
		System Overview	5-1	
		System Objectives	5-1	
		Scope	5-2	
		System Justification	5-2	
6.0	Design			
	_	Inputs	6-1	
		Files	6-1	
		Processes	6-2	
		Outputs	6-3	
	VT	- anhan	0-3	



Implementation				
7.1.1	•	7-1		
7.1.2		7-1		
		7-1		
	7-2			
7.2.1	System Installation	7-2		
7.2,2		7-2		
	—	7-2		
7.2.4	Testing	7-2		
Cost Benefit Analys	is			
8.2 Tangible Benefits				
Conclusions and Re	commendations			
9.1 Conclusion		9-1		
9.2 Recommen	dation	9-1		
	7.1.1 7.1.2 7.1.3 7.2 Installation 7.2.1 7.2.2 7.2.3 7.2.4 Cost Benefit Analys 8.1 Intangible 8.2 Tangible B	7.1.1 Software Requirements 7.1.1 Software Requirements 7.1.2 Hardware Requirements 7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements 7.2 Installation Plans 7.2.1 System Installation 7.2.2 Training Plans 7.2.3 Conversion Plans 7.2.4 Testing Cost Benefit Analysis 8.1 Intangible Benefits		



List of Appendices

Appendix A	Certification	A-1
Appendix B	Certification	B-1
Appendix C	Certification	C-1
Appendix D	Certification	D-1
Appendix E	Certification	E-1
Appendix F	Screen Design	F-1
Appendix G	ERD	G-1
Appendix H	Entity List	H-1
Appendix I	Context Diagram (Proposed System)	I-1
Appendix J	Data Flow Diagram (Proposed System)	J-1
Appendix K	Normalization	K-1
Appendix L	Data Dictionary	L-1
Appendix M	Reports	M-1

